Case 580 C Parts Manual
Full download: http://manual pl ace.com/downl oad/case-580-c-parts-manual/

Thank You For Purchasing This Manual From Fastshipper2004
If You Did Not Purchase This Manual From Ebay User ID Fastshipper2004

Please Report this to shipontime2011@gmail.com ASAP

Please Note That | Have Spent Days of Working on Scanning & Preparing
To Make this Manual Legible & Printable

So Please Be Kind to Report This to Me ASAP
So | Report & Stop the Seller’s Auction

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 496 page(s) at: M anual Place.com



mailto:shipontime2011@gmail.com
Berkat
Typewritten Text

http://manualplace.com/product/case-580-c-parts-manual/

R

580C CK Loader Backhoe

Parts Catalog C1283

-~
-

This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004,
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Reporlt To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com

J ICase
ATenneco Company- ) °



Berkat
Typewritten Text
This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004, 
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com



REVISION RECORD LOG

REVISION DATE
NO. -INSERTED
l
2.
3.
4
5
TS/6-6-76

Printed in U.S.A.

S80C CK LOADER BACKHOE
Parts Catalog C1283

Whitehall 15,000
Published February 1978

Note: This parts catalog replaces
the previous issue - B1283 -
which is obsolete and
should be discarded.

J 1 Case
A Tenneco Company

Service Parts Supply

700 State Street
Racine, Wisconsin 53404



GENERAL INFORMATION

Indexes

This parts catalog is arranged for easy
identification of parts. The Alphabetical Index
at the front of the catalog gives location of
major groups and assemblies, The Numerical
Index at the rear of the the cataloggives part
numbers and the page on which they are listed.

Abbreviations and Terms

HHCS - Hex head capscrew.

NSS- Not sold separately.

REF - Reference. Used to clarify drawing.
RESERVED - No item listed.

UAR - Use as required.

Changes

When changes are made to the machine,
revised pages for this catalog will be issued.
These pages must be inserted into your cata-
log as soon as they are received. Failure to
keep your catalog up to date will result in
confusion and may cause you to order wrong
parts.

Orders

Orders should specify correct part num-
ber, full description, quantity required, ma-
chine and engine model, machine and engine
serial numbers, method of shipment and
shipping address.

Right-Hand and Left-Hand Sides

The terms right-hand and left-hand (ab-
breviated to L. H. and R, H. ) as used in
this catalog indicate the right and left sides
of the machine as viewed from the opera-
tor's seat for proper operation of the ma-
chine or attachment.

U.S. and Metric Units

Sizes, lengths, and dimensions are given
in U.S. units followed by its equivalent in
metric units. See item 10 below. Sizes of
hardware (bolts, nuts, etc.) are given ac-
cording to hardware type---in inches for U.S.
hardware; in millimeters for metric hard-
ware, See items 2, 11 and 12,

Description, Quantity, and Machinery Items

All parts are briefly described under DESCRIPTION.

The quantity used is listed under

REQ'D. Notice in the example below that the description of some items is moved in (indented)
from the left-hand margin. An indented item is part of the item under which it is indented.
The example shows that six track roller assemblies are used on the machine. Each track
roller contains two nuts, two washers, two block and retainers, two O-rings, and two face
seal assemblies (indented items 1 thru 5). The face seal assemblies are further divided to

show individual parts (items 6, 7, and 8).

Machinery items (Mach. Item) must be ordered from the Machinery Price List. See

item 9 in the example.

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

R 27948 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - track, single flange . . .. ........ 6
1 131- 737 NUT - hex., lock (3/4" =10 NC). . . v v v e vt v v v v e 2
2 R 29429 WASHER - hardened, 1/2" thick ........c000 . 2
3 R 27951 BLOCK AND RETAINER -seal . . ...t oo v vt oeennsan 2
B A 7156 OERING . s 5% 5 s 5 o o 4 ¢ sstlsin era s alalialellols '« o o o o o o ol 2
5 D 35267 BEAT I =T800: 415 s o 6 o ¢ o shae el sieneeTe s s s o5& 698 oo 2
6 NSS BODY -seal, Split ¢« ¢ v v eoosococecnccccccocos 1

D 36826 KIT-repair. « « c c e oo ersscssnncscscscencsos 1
7 NSS SEAL: = TUDDEY o « o o o 6 o5 s 0976 e se s o5 eeess 2
8 NSS RETAINER -plastiC « « c v e v v o v e et e neeonnnn 1
9 Mach., Item FRAME - mounting (See page 2 or 3 for ordering) ....... 1
10 D 48297 HOSE - lube, 30" (762 mm) 1ONEg . . v v v v v e v vavoevaens 1
11 13- 728 HHCS - 7/16" - 14 NC X 1-3/4" . . c ¢ veecs oo vsacosnnss 2
12 D 51263 HHCS - M20 x 2.5 X80 (8.8) v v v v v e v v v s svvoncasssns 2

7405558



PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION FOR (3]
FRENCH, GERMAN, ITALIAN AND SWEDISH

SPEAKING COUNTRIES

COMMANDE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Ce catalogue Pieces Rechange est congu pour une identification facile de toutes les pieces CASE d'origine. Situé au début du
catalogue, un répertoire permet de localiser rapidement les principaux groupes ou montages. A la fin du catalogue, un index numé-
rique de piéces de rechange précise la page sur laquelle chacune des piéces est décrite.

Les piéces sont mentionnées par ordre du numero de référence suivies du numero de la piece, de la description et de la quantité
nécessaire. Les quantités mentionnées sous la rubrique « Quantité » correspondent & la quantité nécessaire pour former des
assemblages ou des sous-ensembles.

Toutes les piéces sont illustrées sur des dessins éclatés montrant les pieces Individuellement les unes par rapport aux autres. Les
numeéros de référence correspondent aux numéros des piéces sur les vues éclatées. Ces chiffres se rapportent a ceux de la rubri-
que « Chiffre de référence » Qui sont sulvis par le numéro de la piéce et sa description.

Toutes les commandes doivent spécifier exactement le numéro correct de la piéce, sa description, la quantite necessaire, le type
et le NUMERO DU MATERIEL, le mode d'expedition et |'adresse du destinataire.

Pour étre sir que votre commande de piéces correspond a vos besoins, vérifier |'illustration et la description dans le catalogue
avec la piéce & commander.

BESTELLUNG VON ERSATZTEILEN

Diese Ersatzteilliste ist so zusammengestellt, dass alle Original—CASE—Ersatzteile leicht identifiziert werden koennen. Vorn ist ein
Inhaltsverzeichnis nach Baugruppen und Bauteilen angeordnet, welches das Auffinden der Teile erleichtert. Hinten am Schluss der
Liste befindet sich ein fortlaufendes Verzeichnis der Ersatztellnummern, in dem der betreffenden Ersatzteilnummer jeweils die
Seitennummer gegenuebersteht, auf der das Teil verzeichnet (st

Im Ersatzteilverzeichnis befindet sich vor der Ersatzteilnummer eine laufende Nummer, die auch auf der Abbildung wiederholt wird,
daneben die Ersatzteilnummer, die Bezeichnung des Teils und die davon benoetigte Stueckzah! fur die betreffende Baugruppe.
Alle Teile sind in Zerlegt-Darstellung so abgebildet, dass sie in ihrem natuerlichen Zusammenhang mit den anderen Teilen erkennbar
sind, und werden mit der « laufenden Nummer » des Ersatzteilverzeichnisses bezeichnet, um ihre Auffindung zu erleichtern.

Alle Ersatzteil-Auftraege muessen deutlich die richtige Ersatzteilnummer, die genaue Beschreibung, die benoetigte Anzahl von Teilen,
Modell und NUMMER des traktors, die gewuenschte Versandart und die Versandadresse enthalten.

Das benoetigte Teil muss sorgfaeltig mit der Abbildung und der Beschreibung verglichen werden, damit die in Auftrag gegebenen
Teile auch richtig bestellt sind.

Questo libro di pezzi & disposto in modo da permettere facilmente una identificazione di tutti gli Autentici Pezzi CASE Impiegati
Un indice & fornito sulla facciata del catalogo dei pezzi per individuare | principali gruppi o montaggi. Un indice numerico alla
fine del catalogo del pezzi indica la pagina in cui ciascun pezzo numerato & descritto.

| pezzi sono elencati in ordine di numero di riferimento seguito dalnumero del pozzo, descrizione, e quantitativo richiesto. | quantita-
tivi Indicati nella colonna « Quantitativo richiesto = rappresentanc il numero di pezzi richiesto per comporre uno del precedenti
Montaggi o Sotto- Montaggi.

Tutti | pezzi sono illustrati in « Prospetti Sviluppati » che mostrang | singoli pezzi e la loro relazione normale tra di loro. | numeri
di riferimento sono indicati nella iliustrazione. Questi numeri corrispondono a quelli nella colonna « Numero di Riferimento » e sono
seguiti dal numero del pezzo e la descrizione.

Tutti gli ordini devono specificare chiaramente il preciso numero del pezzo, completa descrizione, quantitativo richiesto modello e
NUMERO DELLA SERIE della trattrice, metodo di spedizione e indirizzo della spedizione.

Controllate I'illustrazione e la descrizione con il pezzo richiesto, per assicurarvi che | pezzi ordinati sono giusti

BESTALLNING AV RESERVDELAR

Denna reservdelkatalog har getts en speciell uppstéliningsform for att férenkla identifieringen av alla akta CASE reservdelar. Ett
register finns | borjan av katalogen upptagande de olika storre grupperna och enheterna. En reservdelsnummerforteckning i slutel
av katalogen anger vilken sida de olika detaljerna férekomma pa

De olika reservdelarna anges i referensnummerordning atfoljda av serservdelsnumret, beskrivning och antal. Antalet, som anges |
kolumnen « Quantity Required », ar det antal som ingdr | ennheten | fraga

Alla reservdelaravbildas | sprangbilder | sina inbordes lagen, Referensnumren anges pa sprangbilderna. De framga ocksa av kolum
nen « Reference Number » dér de atféljes av beskrivning och reservdelsnummer

Reservdelbestéliningar skall upptaga korrekt reservdelsnummer, beskrivning, bestallt antal, modell och serienummer pa maskinen
transportsatt och mottagarens adress.

Knatrollera noga att bild och beskrivning motsvara den &nskade detaljen sa att misstag undvikas

720142

Printed In USA. Issued January, 1978



NSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE
K e S SERIAL NUMBER LOCATIONS

row ameLearion oe
480C & 580C
ONSTRUCTION KING Tractors

Soant 16.00 ns
ISHA 19261001 CA R748 {
ot J3FA0 e vas J23Tiem & 4as JIOA0 s
CAB OR CANOPY
BUCKET

ENGINE

Component / AttacTmen

POWER SHUTTLE

750625 B
TRANSAXLE MANUAL SHUTTLE

This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004,
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com


Berkat
Typewritten Text
This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004, 
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com



580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE 5
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

A C
/.1 g L T R ——— T L 109 Camshaft-engine ...........coovvvevnennnn... 25
AIBORY - BRCKUP - v -o o ooerarvavaiovnie b s bas 101 'Ohniopy - ROPE. . o0 VIBY. 10 WU ARmmwrs s Tadiae 427
Alternator -electrical .................... 43-45 Chassis-tractor...........vovvuvnnennnnnnns 399
ANL-RaHbACK:. ...y oo ol s Sisicess dtanie s 249,251  Cluteh, Clutch Pedals, and
Axle Linkage ..........covvuunn.... 125, 127, 165
PR v amorderensssetsive SEREE b i sioens o o 178  CluteROMEBEE. o « <. wioisinn v on sisiionesBossce et o 67
10T K Rt oMUl ) [ U 1561 ColdStartSystem.........coovvevnnvnnnnn.. 103
Column -steering ...................... 181, 189
Connecting Rods-engine..................... 29
B Controls
Backhoe. ... .o iinge . molsis 223, 385-391
Backhoe BPRAKG ¢ 1iec0iv0i0 60 oI oo vasiesse s 157-163
Buekets ... L L e i e e 377-383 Clateh., . . o ncoiinons onia DR o oo o'e/siaoiera 165
Extendable Dipper..................... 375 OIbeh CUbont .« cop s nisononmseintssass 67
Frame and Mounting Parts ......... 365, 367 Enpine Sneed. .. . % .o coimmnin g anE st 171
Hydraulic Circuits (See Hydraulic HREDSBPOMIL <« . vvcovosasiinone vty 283
Circuits) T O S 245-251
Stabilesars I, , L st e by oo 365 Loader Positioning, ................ 249, 251
Tower, Boom and Dlpper ____________ 369-373 o 1 § R M O S 231
BRCkup AT to...0iih i oen ity i 101 Transmission and Shuttle ...... 139, 167, 169
DGR e - oo oo s 50 DI TR 57,567B Converter-torque............cooveuvnnnn.n. 113
BERON=POIAEING .. woyonon U005 a0 Bre. 9397 Cooler -power shuttle ................ 195, 195B
Bearings Cooler-PTO ........................ 229, 229B
MR ORGING oo oo ool R ot L 27 Counterweights........................ 361, 363
Rod-engine.....cs000cc? ... ivinnen. 29  Coupling - hydraulic pump to engine....... 51,197
Belt - alternator and fandrive ................ 51  Coupling - hydraulic line disconnect .. ........ 299
POt 80885 s: o0 v ssanann . omibimede, 0 407 Cover-cylinderhead ...........coovvvvnnn... 19
Disde=loader .i:....mvae ., T 00, L. 357 Cover-timinggear......ooeeeeeeeeenennesnns 15
B0 DTN .. . cvoos haes oo sone SSHRE 23 Crankshaft-engine..............ocovenen.n.. 27
BPAKE YOOI ¢ oot it eviosst s adl 153-163  Cylinders - hydraulic
Buckets Boom - backhoe.................... 325, 327
BEERHDE . . .0 L, 4 I S 377-383 Brake - master cylinder................. 161
BSOET™ . ., &5 R b o OIS T 353-355B Bucket - backhoe................... 333, 335
Clam-loader ..........ccovvvuun... 309, 311
C Dipper - backhoe................... 329, 331
Dipper Extension - backhoe......... 337, 339
Grapple-loader ................... 313, 315
Cab Lift - hitch,3point ................. 341, 343
Doors’ WindOWS and Related Lift - loader ....................... 301. 303
L PR 423, 423B Pitch - hitch, 3point .................... 349
Electrical and Lighting............ 59, 61,75 Stabil'izer -backhoe ........c000vee. 317,319
Frame and Rear Window ............... 421 Steermg .............................. 193
Heater and Defroster................. 81-87 Swing - baeckhoe .......... asenems 321, 323
Glass and Moldings .................... 425 Tilt - hitch, 3 point ................. 345, 347
Mounting Parts..........oovuvivnnnn... 417 Tilt - loader bucket................. 305, 307
Panels - enclosure, cab to tractor ........ 419 Cylinder Head -engine..................c..... 19
Windshield Wipers...................... 89 Cylinder Sleeve-engine .............ocu..... 29
Printed in U.S.A. 770436A Issued January, 1978



6 580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

2T L TR 431, 433
D REPOBEBE aiorsicois coveis si6io.6:0.6/6/0 0 0670 o sjaleje (0 u ake 81-87
Differential and Differential Lock . .139, 149, 149B
S NI 23,117, 141, 187
Drawbar - swingingorrigid .............o0e 397
Prive Shaft.. . ... .. susiceeie;de s daasase s 137

Electrical System ........... 55-107, 237, 249, 251
Engine .....coevveeniiennntcccnsscccncnes 11-49
Engine Mounting..........ccoviuiiiiniiennn 51

Fan
DOTEOBLRT: « 5isioiss s-siors s sstalaralotaloro s lulereidtors 85-87
B ORATBE s o slos o aiette siais/s s sren e aracaia/ i evaTelaTere 85
Engine Cooling ......cocceeeeeeaicannnas 53
Fenders-rearwheels.......ccvvvvenevnennns 401
Filter
R o aais tisie e e imio: 000 0 80100 50 00T S0 0 S IR 109
BRSO « o v o 0000 vi000ee TR TR HITRINED 17
B 0GLE s, et S sl e s R 37
HydraulicOil......ccccocccecccvccnnens 297
Floor Platesand Firewall ..........ccc0vnnn. 405
Flywheel-engine...........cccoeiiieniionees 27
Fork-loaderpallet ...........cccoivueinntn 357
Frame-tractor.....cccoceeeeveoscncsaccasaans 399
Frost Point-backhoe ..........ccovvvvnnnnn.. 373
Fuel Injection System ...........ccovvvvinnn. 35
FodShutoff Cable ... ... . osdsvsisivoosine o 171
Fuel TankandLines.......oovevvvevvnacnnnn 111
G
Gasket Kits-engine .............cooiiiiinn 31
Gauges
HoUrMOter ..« cccossiciossossssssniasisses 71
Instrument Panel Cluster................ 69
PTOSpeed....c.coiicesescssissossssases 237
BRIIIE ... o icteieroiois ot misiormins SR o STaTote o Sibolo e 411
Guides-enginevalve ........cooevuvununn 19,21

Harness - electrical.......... 55-67, 71-77, 237, 251
Cab-0perator's........cccoveescsaccanes 75
Canopy-ROPS ......cccoovirencnrnnnnn 73
Front-tractor ..................... 55-57D
HOUrMEtOr . v coovvosoncessassssnsssssss 1
Main - LPACHOR oy vipain:y o biEslad viobis o b o 59-65
PTO Speed Indicator..........cooeuunnn 237
Rear, without canopyoreab.............. 7
Return-to-Dig .....ccovvievvnncccnncens 251

Head - cylinder,engine............coovieunnn. 19

Heater
Bab s st il st sE s e 81-85
Engineblock .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii, 23

Hitch - 3 point
Frame and Mounting Parts ............. 393
Hydraulic Circuits (See Hydraulic

Circuits)

Lift Arm and Linkage ......cco000eennn. 395
Hood-tractor.....ccovoevevennaccenananennes 411
Horn-electric......cccooeveececesenessancese 99
Hose and Fitting Conversion Part Numbers. . . 434
BEOUPINOBOT asa 5. s sinisisioa s sl0ie o vi0 00 sie smammoe s 71
Hub-frontwheel.....c.ccceeeeecccccccncens 175
Hydraulic Circuits

BackhoeBoom...........covvvennns 213, 215

Backhoe Boom Lock.......cocvvvuninnnn 223

Backhoe Bucket ...........c00unen 219, 219B

Backhoe Dipper........oovveiinennnnnn. 217

Backhoe Dipper Extension.............. 221

Backhoe Stabilizer ..........civiviiennn 209

Backhoe SWINEZ ....ccccevtvecrencoosses 211

Equipment Primary ................ 197-201

Hitch Cylinder -3 point . .......... 227, 227B

Hitch Valve-3point.........cooiinnne. 225

Loader Clam or Grapple .............ut. 207

Lioader Lillt: .. ciins oioie vieie ocisiniosbiapsesigls sis 203

Loader Tt . « o cnecs v sivissoisivn s svesoaios 205

Power Shuttle Transmission ...... 195, 195B

1z O R O R ORI o S 229-235

Injection Pump-fuel..........ooovvinnianne 39
Injection Pump Drive-fuel................... 33
Injector Nozzle-ether ................c00tee 103
Injector Nozzle-fuel.............covvennn 35,41
Instruments -tractor ................. 69, 71, 237

770437A



580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE 7
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

L

Levers - control (See Controls) Pads - noise reduction....................... 415
Lifters-enginevalves ....................... 21 Pallet Forks-loader........................ 357
Lights DEDFONRINO OMs s v vvsissinniss SaREESS 5550 oo o o 17
R . T s 105,107 Panel -enclosure,cab....................... 419
(L T SRR B ) st b gk 73-T9B  Panel-engineside..............covvvuen.n.. 413
Loader Panel -instrument..................... 59, 61, 69
Buckets and Attachments........... 353-359  Parking Brake .............ccvvvnennrnnnn.. 163
Hydraulic Circuits (See Hydraulic CIBONE - ONEINe o ;.. . oo . KNNOBNPEL R .. 29
Circuits) PTO
EATEIERBRAO AN s o o 5.0 5 570 sianine siwvarais sialels 351 Cooling System - hydraulic.............. 229
Hydraulic Circuit and Control........... 231
Motor and Motor Housing ...... 233, 235, 295
Shield and Speed Indicator.............. 237
Pulley
AWETHRLOR wuverere o arisrinn MBS A Tk 43, 45
Orankshafl .o vivise PRog « AL 27
BRI, v oons savens s TNTDNS TR0 - g ben 13
M Pump
EngineOil.............cvvviiiniiinnnnn. 17
Manifolds-engine ............coovveenunnnn... 11 Fuel Injection .............ccovvnvnnnn.. 39
Motor - hydraulie, PTO ................. 235, 295 Hydraulic Equipment .............. 239, 241
MOLOP - WIPOP ot ssvasis iévs Vel s, . . 91 Beering ... .ccemecore sonovoones i@« 187
Muffler - engine exhaust ..................... 51 U R — 4 5T . 13
PusHE Rod-engine ..., oo oveitiadnhasssniaies oo 21
R
N
Radistor-engine . uaivi sosssnissvimsidoh o . 53
Noise Reduction Pads...........coovvvnnnn.. 415  Regulator-alternator..................... 43, 45
Nozzle - ether injection. ..................... 108 REtED-TODAES o0 v covvvivnnacslionnt 249, 251
Nozzle - fuel injection . .................... 35,41 Rings-piston,engine ..................nn.... 29
BN EINAOR e 56000650 vinawaana TN § 435 Rocker Arm-engine...............cuvuunn... 21
Rod - connecting, engine ..................... 29
Rod - push,engine...............covvvvunn... 21
RotatingBeacon...............c..couu.... 93-97
O
Oil Eruption Kit - power shuttle . . ... ... ... . 123B
Oil Filter
BIRBIRB . - 255 o050 anthirarslerstole Vil /e sid st 17 S
JERRRMINC . S0 it s o oiivscs oo S AT S 297
OUBBN-GREIE .. scivissioe s avioin s 55754 sivis nimme W Boal-operators ... .« o ox vasamersas 407-409B
Oil Pump-engine...........coovvvuennnnnnn.. 1T Soat-onBMO VAIVEE. ..o s v s v on siamerias s 21
Printed in U.S.A. 7704384 Issued January, 1978



8 580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

S

Sending Units Torque Converter.........oeveuveennrannsns 113
Air Filter Restriction............... 55,57B Tower -backhoecontrol............ooevvnnnn 385
FHelGaUGR. - onmmisizossa os v se nlhs 57,57D Transaxle...........coviviinieennnnnnns 139-155
BOUPTNOEOR < 5555256 0610 Malire wrohaiorord o ta bt Soe0e 71  Transmission - shuttle
Oil Filter Restriction . .............. 57, 57D Mechamcz}l Shift .....ovvvvvveennnnn 125-135
O Pressure . ............scoessse 57. 57D quer SETE (oo 00001020701 070 w1810, 018 w10 00 0 01070 115-123
0il Temperature - power shuttle.......... g7 TurnSignals..............ooiiiiiiiiin. 7377
Water Temperature................ 55, 57B

Shuttle Transmission V
Mechanieal BBHE «<acic oo sia soe wiaie v 125-135
PowerShifte...c.cooerecccosooocenss 115123  Valves

Sleeves-engine ......ccoeevueererescanassass 29 Backhoe Control .........covovvvvnnn 271-277

Slow Moving Vehicle Emblem ............... 429 Backhoe Stabilizer .......covvvvevenenens 269

Solenoid -starter ................... ... 47,49B BoomLOCK ...coovevecriieccannnnnonans 279

Spindle-frontaxle .........coooiiiiiiiinnn 173 ENgINe. ..ceoseescssosessosssassessesse 21

Starter-engine ..........occcoceuocinns 47-49B Hitch Control - 3 point hiteh ......... 285-291

Steering - power circuit..........c.00n 183, 185 Loader Control .......covvvuureunns 253-267

SteeringWheel .........covvvviiinneaiiaas 181 PO Solaelon: 5o ke oo ismineonsnmnmsoses 293

Switches Relief - hydraulictank .................. 197
ClutchCutout ........ccccceesisionsinsons 67 Relief -shuttle .. ......... 115, 129, 195, 195B
Ignition and Starter.................. 59, 61 Relief - tractor without loader........... 281
LAEBED o timans s nisinio o 0.0 oo amisws B ANATOTO A 59-65 Relief-transaxle......ocoveeevnnnanans 141
Neutral Start ..................... 57,57D SLOBTING < o.siwisismsdn@sistse s 189, 191
Return-To-Dig .....coovvvvncecnnens 249261 ValveGuides ........ccocveveareecacoscens 19,21

Swivel Fittings .....ccoecveececrrrcccccassae 243

T
W

Tank
PG ssoc o aoloainioisis o sin oo sinsiuiisiaes sl 111 WaterPump.....cooiveevenrccsccnencananan. 13
BYAPAULIC . « i oo oo/ o s v 5ive sbraarea il 197,199 Wheel-steering........coievevneennnnnann. 181

Teeth-buckets......coovvveunnn 353, 355,377-383  Wheels and Tires

Thermostat-engine .......coeeveeeessscsncns 13 FroNt...coccceccsccccsenasssscsnsceese 177

Throttle-engine .....ccovsesiscscansasanss 171 ROAT e ¢ o vvvvnnseossnesssassnssisseassees 179

Timing Gear Cover.........oovviiencnnnannns 15 Wiper-cabwindow.........oovvuneninannannns 89

ROl B e e piacnie o 0000 aymini o o0 IS SRl Umsiet0RE o6 401 WiperMotors.......oovvinuninneensinnnnnnns 91

This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004,
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US

Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com

770439A


Berkat
Typewritten Text

Berkat
Typewritten Text
This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004, 
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com



DEALERS OWNERS RECORD

OWNERS NAME

SERIAL NUMBER

YEAR

ATTACHMENTS

711330

Printed In U.S.A.

Issued January, 1978



10




R
1

2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9
1

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

EF.

580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE

PART NO.
A 152536
131- 206
221- 11
G 46871
A 140924
A 51499
A 51500
D 41740
A 20917
A 20916
A 51876
221- 11

46871
A 140924
A 51499
A 51500
A 27891
D 41740
25- 106
A 20917
A 20916
A 392331
A 38188
G 46853
13- 620
195- 25
131- 903
G 46872
A 29431
A 39129
A 35028
195- 25
131- 903

Printed in U.S.A.

MANIFOLDS
207 DIESEL ENGINE
INTAKE MANIFOLD
WITH LOCKING NUTS
1ST USED ENG. SER. NO. 2880541
DESCRIPTION

MANIFOLD ASSY = BKE! . .iili o550 M6k s s 066 666 06 ai0's s aias's
NUT - lock, (3/8” NC w/nyloninsert) ............ccevvvunen.
BLUG = 1/8" PIE.; 80 Il o500 60005000 T s foarsiete’s o staisi sinivs oss

GASKET - manifoldtohead ........ocoviieenernnrnnnnnnnnnnss

STUD - manifold, ends (3/8”" NC X 2-7/16") .....covevvunnnn.n.

STUD - manifold, intermediate (3/8” NC x 4-5/16") ............

STUD - manifold, center (3/8” NC X 5-5/16") .......uvuvuuennn.

WASHER - studs (3/8 X 1 X 1/8") evvriinrreirernnenneennennns

PLUG - manifold (heater hole) ............ovvenenreneannnnnns

[C 75 Vg Tl 511 o N I e RO . A NPNSUTCRIRm

WITH O-RINGS
USED PRIOR TO ENG. SER. NO. 2880541

MANIFOLD ASSY. = intaKe .......ovviirenrennreneneanennennns
PLUG =118 P80 BIAY o oo fe wiore ottowsiinresiome s e o wotits
GASKET = manifold 10 hOBA iy . Mo o sanaesinass salbhslia s Suies
STUD - manifold, ends (3/8" NC x 2- 7/16") (Replaces A35175)
STUD - manifold, intermediate (3/8” NC x 4-5/16") ............
STUD - manifold, center (3/8" NC X 5-5/16") ........cvveuunn..

O-RING - center & intermediate studs (3/8 x 9/16 x 3/32")

WASHER - studs (3/8 X 1 X 1/8") «vevvecretnsssossossscessanns
NUT = 378" NC RBRT e scc s o0 o 00005080000 0010 a8 8 mrie S5 o o 0ieielh
PLUG - manifold (heater hole) ..........oovvvuuennnennnennnns
GASKET =Plug t.vivvieerieeneeeosensonssssscsncnsonassssss

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

MANIFOLD ASSY: =i0XRNAUIST oo v eiions siaisaivions M eieisisis siaissiois’e
PLLATE = COVEF ool T oo i el et o OHRa e G rara s iars
CASKET - Cover PIEED: .. o s 5o ssitle seahiem bt siss o'vios
BOLT - cover plate (3/8 x 1-1/4"NChexX) ........ocvvuuenn..
WASHER S SIB” 1OCK: . cstsraiees o s s o5« 56155 6100 51510 010000 0 0.00 00 00 0100
NUT - 3/8" NC Seez-Pruf .......ccviiiiiiiiiinneennrnnnnnns

GASKET - exhaust manifold ..........ovvuerineennrennnennnns

STUD - manifold, ends (3/8”" NC X 1-3/4") ......coveerrennnnns.

STUD - manifold, clamps (3/8" NC x 2-1/16") ......vvvvvuenn..

CLAMP - manifold ....vvirriinniieeeee e eannans

WASHER=3/BX 1B X AIIOT .« ivvs svnmmniesnisesee seaaiad s

BT = /8" NCIBOBZPIUE = aii svvwiissnanvesasinsesssssionsss

.......... 1

Issued January, 1978



12

TO TIMING
GEAR COVER

This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004,
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com


Berkat
Typewritten Text
This Manual Was Prepared By Fastshipper2004, 
If this Document Was Not Purchase from US
Please Report To Fastshipper2004, at shipontime2011@gmail.com



580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE 13

WATER PUMP
207 DIESEL ENGINE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 A 152802 BODY ASSY. - water pump (RepIaceBATIOBRB) . ..c...cvveininiiinnsonessioss
2 221- 843 PLUG - body (3/8" P.T., SCKt. Nd.) . ..vviuinen e ieee 2
3 A 29433 STUD - water pump (3/8” NC X 1") it e 3
5 A 38084 GASKET - body to cylinder head ..............oevveerneeenmesmnnnnnnn.. 1
6 F 62075  O-RING - body to cover (3/4 X 1 X 1/8") . .vuuvereeee e 1
7 13- 620 BOLT - body to cylinder head (3/8 x 1-1/4” NC ReX) t'ivvrrrnneireneeennss 1
7 13- 648 BOLT - body to cylinder head (3/8 x 3" NC ReX) viviieiii i, 1
7 13- 656 BODY - body to cylinder head (3/8 x 3-1/2" NC 1T DA - . 1
8 92- 6  WASHER = 3/8" IOOK :cciviuvicnonsenhoos st e soesons e nsesessscsos 3
9 61- 632 BOLT - body to cylinder head (inside body)

(3/8 X 2" NC, hex SCkt. NA.) . .euiutiieeee et e e 1
12 G 2144 HOUSING - thermostat & water outlet ...............ooerunnsemnnennnn.. 1
183 G 46907  GASKET - housing to DoAY ... .....uuiiunneerineeeieeesieeeee 1
14 A 57641 THERMOSTARSEIEOE) o bl o oo cian o wons ot s o o s 1
15 13- 616 BOLT - housingul@f8 XEH NG 10R] .l . s v esssosale s de sie st emesnsemn 2
16 92- 6 WASHER SQ/BYI0GK i .o Joaiisisiiin o e oms o o o800 e iremreracanaae 2
20 A 146584 PUMP ASSY. - water (Replaces ABBUTE) iisuol®e v eonoinsensasionoiosesees 1
21 A 38083 GASKET = pUMP 1O DOAY .evuivrerereerennreeneencenensenensennnnnns 1
22 92- 6/ = WASHER=ZI0" 100K eluiioh s ohiv o don s emeees el oo mersiotorsioiers sie s s ssoss 2
23  25- H0B" NUT =3B " NC TIBX. . . sic o slotis viv-e:slom o027 0.0 0 570 v-0'0 0 5101550080 o8 o815 6008 01806 sl 2
27 G 11339 PULLEY = fan driVe ......cccvvueeenienneeuneeeneennsssnnsonnsnnnnnnn, 1

Printed in U.S.A. Issued January, 1978



14




580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE 15

TIMING GEAR COVER
207 DIESEL ENGINE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 A 138245 COVER/ASSY. - HiMIingugOnyBIIE. . . .. 0k . .co oo sansnssnsssssssssans 1
2 A 51649 S T D) S O O e O evets e & e alsdiaTaie o 500 416 /o a0 orealols 610106 S oiasis 2
3 A 29442 DOWEL - cover locating (9718 X 3/8 X 5/8™) ....uverereessesosecsssesness 2
4 78- 821 PLUG -'coXailt@/8 % 8/8! NG SCKE. NA.) +.ciaivicvsvivinsiosissoisssssssoneoee 2
5 A 51520, SCASKET SICORBIEO BIOCK .. ::oviievvssssssiiessssnmsssessasoeesoneseses 1
6 13- 620 BOLT -cover (3/8 X 1-1/4" NC heX) ... ...uuenureeenensennenennennannns 3
6 13- 624 BOLT -cover (3/8 X 1-1/2" NC NeX ) +\vuuivntnenenneesennenennennanens 1
7 13- 648  BOLT -cover (3/8 X 3" NC N@X) +.uvureininn e e eenensennanennenennens 1
7 13- 644  BOLT - cover (3/8 X 2-3/4" NC NBX) ...vuvturnneeneeneenrnnensensnnennns 1
8 13- 852 BOLT -cover (3/8 X 3-1/4" NC NeX ) vvvvurruenrsenessennennsneenennenens 3
9 A 50820  WASHER = 3/8 X 3/4 X 1/8" ..\t itttittitteee e eees s eaenranenns 9
9 95- TR s m T R 67 Vi T T S o L B St S 1
10  195- 25 'WASHER S SBREIBI0 X 1/T0IL o0 oiitee Snimaranstiosie s i sisas sivas oisins 3
11 25- L e e O e 3
12 13- 614  BOLT - cover (inside) (3/8 X 7/8" NC heX) + . .vurvrreenren e nnnnnens 2
13  193- TP VRASHER = 3/ 8 O BRI oart - o oo e s @in s s bes e s Bie e e.e o aiao nioe e 2
18 A 51908 PLATE = WBIBETUDE 17 iree s sivie 666705 5004155 5 0100 010 ore o 0rore 0, o1 o-orare areie orerere 1
19 A QTSR ! TUBE ='WAEY | . n il o0 0005 s vvamonon TN o ot canni 1
20 221- 843  PLUG - water tube (3/8"” P.T.,SCKt. NA.) ..ovuvnrineeneeeeeeeeneanans 1
21 A 39925  GASKET - Plate 10 COVRI .. utnteretetsteensn e enenenenesnensnenenns 1
22 13- 616  BOLT - cover plate (3/8 X 1" NC REX) . vvuterennror e eeaieeeeennanins 5
23 13- 624 BOLT = water t1be:(3/8/ 1=1/2"7 NG INEX)! s wisrre s asanionias saidis oo nisia’s 2
24 A QOUBENT 'WASHERISG/BRB/E X T8 oo vuiiinsinevenn s ainas e svissiesicesieesede 7

Printed in U.S.A. Issued January, 1978



16




REF.

1
2
3

10
11
12
13
14
15
15
16
Ul
18
19
20
20
21
22
23
24

28
29
30
31
32

PART NO.
A 146696
A 37206
41- 1016
A 38372
A 29279
G 48500
A 29260
138- 62
A 39321
G 46852
NSS
13- 420
13- 412
92- E
73- 410
193- 52
A 27365
G 11337
G 11338
A 39037
A 39035
223- 207
132- 50
A 36782
A 140222
A 58608
193- 514
NSS

Printed in U.S.A.

580C CONSTRUCTION KING LOADER BACKHOE 17

OIL FILTER
207 DIESEL ENGINE

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
FILTER - engine oil (Replaces A37189) ........ccevviiiiiniiinnnnrnnnnnns 1
ADAPTER!=/THIOr tOIDIOCK: st c:us:557:s st5:000:6 wiorwisistasstacssisroyeisiainiois sisisa piose e ereis 1
PLUG - adapter hole (1T GURIYPE) « < cows oo coees avavioininisissssssssssssssss 1

OIL PUMP
BUMP ASSY: — @ngINg Oll .ol saaliiet s taaiion v aviiais'sisi oisaitowaresisisi s 1
NABVE = PallBTn sorsonies oo sloiete s s s olarersfe il era elotels siose aisleaasiare atofstore’s wislare 1
SPRINGrelielVAIVE: . . st sudiiis oo saianioe oo sioansosesisjosseses 1
RETAINER - relief valve Spring ........ovurirrrnnareenrneieearannnnns 1
PIN =0l (178 XA BLIE o oo o 00000 sofille o 000 0.3 050.0:010,8 m05005) 51056 S10.6101 6160 07070 & 1
PUUG = bodyf1/2LEUD tYDB) ... dflilice civiossisiassssesesssssssvseysossesss 1
CASKERSDUMD COVOT ... sty scoimis s siiivisisio veisiesis, sisieisisieis e stosisisfeis 1
COVER ABUMPIDOAY a0 o iivieiiaivio smrersisiorsistorsisios sisie:sisssisioisrsie sisrainistary 1
BOLITE=T1/4- X V=1/8EINC NEGK (o< :oos:5m0i0 sivisieisvsiasamiavesiairais s eoosion aisiereinie s 1
BOULT = 1/4 % SLERNGC OX T i-aiv o« o sva-avivie motirarssons e siarsistols oisls o sroisTeianaie orarers s 3
WRSHIERCHIIA T N0 o caioreleisrs s s aidsa olere siesainove-aayats statia o alaTala st arat a7 afaratels 4
SCREWEST/4 % 5/8 'NC sltd. flat Nd. ..o nivaniaies sis visloassesisisiaii s e 2
WASHER'= 174" ext. SKPL. M.« v snnioniin seiemeaniseisiasnsiesislsses skl 2
O-RING - oil port (3/4 x 16/16 X 3/32") .ccvivetretsvensscsssssssssoarsacs 1
SHIM - pump to bearing cap (.002") ....cviiiiiiiiiirerinnnnannns UAR
SHIM = pump to bearing:capifi008”) «.cecrvosecsssssoessssssoseesessss UAR
ELOATIASSY, = IWIBCTOOI. «ciok.s «s:ats sroisasioissioisia aleisissaia aisseiosis/e srasn epiosisisieis o 1
PIPETASSY. = SUGHON «/c .o sre0 s emam oremsensss osesss aies slsie e o e elsrniove s oo 1
NUT = tUBB O PUMD v s afatsivisrinazatsrarayoress: sysais aravace ate)s s5w. 0,660 for s5are) siacolsisi ol 1
PIN - cotter (1/8 X 1=1/8") i . .o seiats soe sraens oo arireioeiss o oreis s ei7s oieiae scarere’s 1

OIL PAN

PAN T ASS Y ST - oo i o sreibersrs S ieaiere o/ JaTeNs o sisia el ale aieia e s(alele\ oy /e atali s 1
PLUG = OraUIEE . . o000 o niee oloteiom o sietsioos siopdlesss siome, s sworame son s eviae s 1
CASKET = draIR PG o ooio0 00000 0:0-01 01000 glncs 0000 2 510 915.5:5,9.676- 08 91093787y, 307875 3 1
BOLT ASSY. - (5/16 X 3/4" NC hexXxSems) ......c.uvveeeunreeeennnnanrons 18
GASKET - oil pan (Order A44758, See Page 31) .......ccoviiniinininnnnnnnn 1

Issued January, 1978



Case 580 C Parts Manual
Full dodload: http://manual pl ace.com/downl oad/case-580-c-parts-manual /

ENGINE DATA

MODEL
FULL LOAD RPM
NOLOAD RP M

VALVE TAPPET INTAKE coLo
CLEARANCE EXHAUST coLD

FUEL PUMP TIMING 8aTcC

NOZZLE OPENING PRESS PSS

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 496 page(s) at: M anual Place.com



http://manualplace.com/product/case-580-c-parts-manual/

